

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1097 OF 2014

Rajesh S/o Popatrao Shinde .. Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

Mr. Santosh Saroj i/b A. M. Saraogi, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for the State
Mr. R. K. Singh, Advocate for R. No. 2.

**CORAM:-RANJIT MORE &
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.
DATED : -21/08/2015**

P. C.:

At the request of respondent No. 2, stand over to
4/9/2015. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till then.

(V. L. ACHLIYA, J.)

(RANJIT MORE, J.)

md.saleem