

RMA

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1097 OF 2014**

Rajesh Popatrao Shinde .. Petitioner

*Versus*

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

.....

**Appearances**

Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi	<i>Advocate for the Petitioner</i>
Mrs. M.M. Deshmukh	<i>APP for State - Respondent No. 1</i>
Dr.Suresh Mane a/w Ms. Swati Lade	<i>Advocate for Respondent No. 2</i>

.....

**CORAM : SMT. V.K. TAHILRAMANI, Acting C.J. &  
M.S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 10, 2018.**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 states the reply will be filed within a period of four weeks.

2. S.O to 28th February, 2018.

**[ M.S. KARNIK, J ]**

**[ ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ]**