

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1097 OF 2014**

**Mr. Rajesh s/o Popatrao Shinde  
Vs.**

**..Petitioner**

**The State of Maharashtra & Anr**

**..Respondents**

**Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi for the Petitioner  
Dr. Suresh Tatoba Mane for the Respondent No.2  
Mr. K. V. Saste Addl PP for the Respondent State**

**CORAM :R. M. SAVANT, &  
SARANG V KOTWAL, JJ**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2018**

**P.C.**

1           Awaiting report of the forensic lab in respect of the C. D.,  
adjourned to 28-3-2018. Ad-interim relief which is in operation would  
continue to operate until further orders of this Court.

**[SARANG V. KOTWAL, J]**

**[R.M.SAVANT, J]**